

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creator Identification Details							
Date: 16/0	6/2021						
Name: Ittish	n Shubham	Surname:	Hanuman				
Reference: #0	0001	Country:	Mauritius				
Artist Web Link: https://www.instagram.com/ittishubham_art/							
Contact Numb	er: (+230) 57159447	Email: ittishubham@gmail.com					
2. Artwork Information							
Title: The 0	1						
Type: Digital Only Digital and Physical Please tick where appropriate							
Category: Poi	rtrait Painting - Spontaneous						
Themed Set Tit	tle: Breathe						
Year of Comple	etion: 2021						
Medium: Acı	rylics on Canvas						
Dimensions:	A4 - 8-1/4 x 11-3/4 inches						
Description:	(max. 125 Characters) Dedicated to talented creators amidst the Digital World and the						



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

The 01 as it unfolds...

Being one of the first artists to be listed on Loot NFT is a privilege as it gives me the opportunity to express my creative brilliance. I intended to interpret "Breathe" as a giant leap into a new world, both in terms of NFTs and addressing the global impact of covid- 19.

As an artist, I feel resurrected in this digital revolution. Having read about the implications and technology behind NFTs, I personally feel that Loot NFT will revolutionize art sectors across the globe. It is extremely expensive for contemporary artists to build a portfolio and effectively establish their brand, however, this is not impossible.

Many artists underestimate their creative potential while being tortured with thoughts of self-doubt and insecurities, therefore this experience may be extremely daunting. As artists, we often question our own talent, the value of our work, and whether it will be well received or not.

I addressed those themes via spontaneous style technique, where I start off by representing a subject lifting its hoodie to demonstrate artists coming out of their comfort zone and facing a new hope. Keeping my usual magenta colour palette, my brush strokes are usually intuitive and the main focus highlights the eyes. Letting the art speak for itself, is also my strategy. It eventually expresses the animosity of mystery, darkness, and hope for the viewers.

The 01, is a self-evolving piece and I attribute this to its uniqueness. Experiencing its unveiling as the creator is euphoric. Almost like a magician crafting a new trick!

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Ittish Shubham HANUMAN				
Signature:	Date: 16/06/2021				
Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd					
The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo					
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius				
Signature:	Company Stamp:				

16/06/2021

Date:



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	16/06/20)21
Reference	e: #000	01
Creator's	s Name:	Ittish Shubham HANUMAN
Creation	Title:	The 01
Themed	Set Title:	Breathe

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Ittish Shubham HANUMAN

Creator's Name:

Signature:	\sim \wedge ρ		Date:	16/06/2021				
	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S							
•	ns of our partnership co							
•	represent as listed ab			entioned creation, on behalf of ootnft.io.				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd								
The Agent Authori	zed Representative:	Jailesh Rag	goo					
۸ ما ما سه د د د								
Address: 4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius								
Signature:	/	Compa	any Stam	p: (NA (10)				
				(D) (S)				
				Bless City and				
Date:	16/06/2021							